ZONE VALVES7
Designed to fit in compact areas where On/Off control is required.■■
 Actuator installation is a snap with an easy, one-handed removal or ■■
engagement.
 Actuator has a synchronous motor that winds the return spring and ■■
moves the valve paddle to the desired position.
 Economical operation allows for low current draw and multiple valves ■■
per transformer.

coils and heat exchangers.
Zone Valve Nomenclature
Ordering Example
Choose the valve.
 ZONE215N-10+ ZONE24NO -S +Tagging (if needed)
4 Complete Ordering Example:  ZONE215N-10+ZONE24NO-S
2
1
Choose the actuator. Does order
require
tagging?
Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specification. ($10.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   FCU-1
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
24 = 24 VAC
Set-Up
NO = Normally Open
-S =  Built-in
Auxiliary
Switch
3
ZONE2 15 N -10 ZONE24NO -S
Valve
Zone2 = 2-way
Zone3 = 3-way
Valve Size
15 = ½”
20 = ¾”
25 = 1”
End Fitting
N = NPT Female Connection
S = Sweat Connection
Cv Valve
-10 = 1.0
-25 = 2.5
-35 = 3.5
-50 = 5.0
-80 = 8.0
Actuator Type
24NC = 24 Volt Normally Closed
24NO = 24 Volt Normally Open
120NC = 120 Volt Normally Closed
120NO = 120 Volt Normally Open
-S =  Built-in
Auxiliary
Switch
7-1
Control Valve Product Range
Applications
•  Fan coil units and baseboards where fail safe operation
or 2-wire control is required
• Hydronic systems with variable or constant flow
Mode of Operation
Zone valves provide a convenient way to create individual
zones or equipment isolation in a hydronic system.
Utilizing one pump along with multiple zone valves, flow
can be started, stopped, or diverted through the system
to provide individual room or area comfort control and
energy savings.
Product Features
Zone valve is designed to fit in compact areas where on/off
control is required using 24 VAC or 120 VAC.
Zone Valve Product  Range
2-way and 3-way
2-way
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Cv Inches DN [mm] NPT Sweat Normally Closed Normally Open
1 ½ 15 ZONE215N-10 ZONE215S-10
Zo
ne